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Enrollment over time

Private school enrollment 2006-2014

Out of school children 2006-2014

Table 1: Sample description.
2006-2014

Year Districts
surveyed

Villages
surveyed

Households
surveyed

Number of children surveyed
Age
3-5

Age
6-14

Age
15-16

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

Table 2: % Children age 6-14 not enrolled in school, by gender.
2006-2014

Year
All children
All

India
Rajasthan

Girls
All

India
Rajasthan

Boys
All

India
Rajasthan

31 915 18543 9168 30532 6087

32 959 18934 8076 35771 5481

32 938 18887 7901 32805 5301

32 931 18499 7636 30156 5613

32 950 19039 7767 29898 5644

31 925 18483 7129 29045 5536

32 943 18963 7124 27208 5013

32 947 19033 6890 25067 5094

32 939 19128 6651 24605 4890

5.8 7.8 7.5 14.8 6.6 10.8

3.8 4.5 4.6 9.3 4.2 6.5

3.8 4.7 4.8 10.3 4.3 7.1

3.6 4.5 4.5 9.2 4.0 6.6

3.2 4.1 3.8 8.0 3.4 5.8

3.1 3.0 3.6 6.4 3.3 4.5

3.1 3.3 3.9 7.2 3.5 5.1

3.1 3.8 3.5 8.0 3.3 5.8

2.9 3.3 3.7 7.8 3.3 5.4

Table 3: % Children age 6-14 enrolled in private schools,
by gender. 2006-2014

Year
All children

All
India

Rajasthan

Girls
All

India
Rajasthan

Boys
All

India
Rajasthan

20.2 28.0 17.0 21.6 18.7 25.2

20.8 29.5 17.6 23.0 19.3 26.7

24.6 36.2 20.3 28.4 22.6 32.7

23.3 33.4 19.9 26.5 21.8 30.4

25.5 37.0 21.7 28.9 23.7 33.4

28.0 39.2 23.0 29.8 25.6 35.1

31.5 47.0 25.2 34.1 28.3 41.1

32.2 45.4 25.5 32.6 29.0 39.5

34.5 49.0 26.9 34.2 30.8 42.1
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Sample description over time

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISTRICTS 32. Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.

Trends Over Time: 2006-2014

Note: Data collection for the ASER survey is carried out in the household. Information on the type of school (government or

private) that a child is enrolled in, is self-reported by households.

Each year from 2006 to 2014,* ASER has collected data
for a representative sample of children from every state
and almost every rural district in India. On average ASER
has reached over 560 districts each year, surveying an
average of 650,000 children in more than 16,000
villages across the country. Information on their
schooling status, basic reading and basic arithmetic
ability was collected every year. In addition, children's
ability to read English was assessed during four ASER
rounds (2007, 2009, 2012 and 2014).

ASER Trends Over Time provides a summary of trends
in selected variables in each of these four domains over
this nine-year period.

*ASER 2005 is not included because of differences in
sampling methodology.



Std V Reading levels 2006-2014
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Table 4: % Children in Std III who can read at least a Std I
level text. 2006-2014

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Year All India Rajasthan

Table 6: % Children in Std V who can read a Std II level text.
2006-2014

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Year All India Rajasthan

53.1 56.0

58.9 50.9

56.3 52.1

52.9 44.9

53.7 51.0

48.3 42.8

46.9 46.8

47.0 49.2

48.1 46.6

Table 5: % Children in Std III who can read at least a Std I
level text, by school type. 2006-2014

Year
Govt. schools Pvt. schools

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

Table 7: % Children in Std V who can read a Std II level
text, by school type. 2006-2014

Year
Govt. schools Pvt. schools

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

Reading Tool
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48.1 38.4

49.2 35.8

50.6 41.6

46.6 34.5

45.7 35.5

40.4 31.7

38.8 30.7

40.2 37.2

40.3 37.6

45.8 31.6 58.4 53.9

46.7 28.7 61.7 53.8

46.9 31.5 63.9 60.2

43.8 25.8 58.2 52.1

42.5 27.2 57.6 50.3

35.2 21.9 56.3 49.0

32.4 15.9 55.3 51.6

32.6 22.6 59.6 56.2

31.8 21.5 59.0 56.5

51.4 52.2 60.8 67.9

56.7 45.6 69.0 66.4

53.1 45.1 67.9 66.5

50.3 40.1 63.1 56.6

50.7 44.2 64.2 64.5

43.8 33.9 62.7 59.1

41.7 33.3 61.2 65.0

41.1 35.8 63.3 68.3

42.2 34.4 62.5 65.4

Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.

Reading over time

Std III Reading levels 2006-2014



Std V Arithmetic levels 2007-2014*
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Table 8: % Children in Std III who can do at least
subtraction. 2007-2014

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Year All India Rajasthan

Table 10: % Children in Std V who can do division.
2007-2014

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Year All India Rajasthan

Table 9: % Children in Std III who can do at least
subtraction, by school type. 2007-2014

Year
Govt. schools Pvt. schools

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

Table 11: % Children in Std V who can do division, by school
type. 2007-2014

Year
Govt. schools Pvt. schools

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

*ASER 2006 arithmetic results are not comparable to the subsequent years because of a change in the assessment tool.

Hence this data has not been included in the above tables.

Math Tool
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42.4 30.7

38.9 28.5

39.1 27.0

36.3 28.7

30.0 21.5

26.4 18.8

26.1 23.3

25.4 21.5

42.5 37.1

37.1 33.1

38.1 31.5

36.2 32.7

27.6 23.8

24.9 21.2

25.6 27.5

26.1 23.6

40.2 23.6 53.9 48.2

35.4 18.3 51.8 47.6

36.5 18.8 49.7 43.7

33.2 21.6 47.8 41.2

25.2 12.5 44.6 37.3

19.8 6.2 43.4 36.6

18.9 9.9 44.6 40.9

17.3 8.7 43.4 36.6

41.0 31.5 49.4 53.4

34.4 25.9 47.1 48.1

36.1 25.7 46.2 45.6

33.9 25.2 44.2 47.8

24.5 15.0 37.7 39.6

20.3 9.9 37.8 36.4

20.8 15.2 38.9 45.1

20.7 12.0 39.3 41.3

Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.

Arithmetic over time

Std III Arithmetic levels 2007-2014*
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Table 13: % Children in Std V who can read at least words, by
school type. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Year

2007

2009

2012

2014

Govt. schools Pvt. schools

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

Table 15: % Children in Std V who can read sentences, by school
type. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Year

2007

2009

2012

2014

Govt. schools Pvt. schools

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

Table 17: % Children in Std VII who can read sentences, by school
type. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Year

2007

2009

2012

2014

Govt. schools Pvt. schools

All India Rajasthan All India Rajasthan

Table 12: % Children in Std V who can read at least words.
2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Year

2007

2009

2012

2014

All India Rajasthan

Table 14: % Children in Std V who can read sentences.
2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Year

2007

2009

2012

2014

All India Rajasthan

Table 16: % Children in Std VII who can read sentences.
2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Year

2007

2009

2012

2014

All India Rajasthan

English Tool

59.4 58.1

56.7 50.1

49.0 44.9

49.2 41.8

28.0 21.2

25.7 17.7

22.6 14.8

24.1 15.3

53.8 52.8

49.1 46.7

39.8 32.6

38.8 32.6

56.7 51.2 72.2 78.0

53.3 43.3 70.1 66.7

41.4 29.0 70.1 66.4

39.7 27.2 72.4 64.0

24.7 14.8 44.1 39.6

21.9 13.0 40.4 29.3

15.4 5.1 42.4 27.8

14.9 5.4 46.5 30.4

50.9 47.5 64.4 69.0

46.1 40.9 59.5 60.9

33.8 20.5 55.9 50.4

31.4 22.1 58.1 47.8
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Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.

English over time

Std V English reading levels 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Std VII English reading levels 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014


