TOTAL NUMBER OF DISTRICTS 32. Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.

Trends Over Time: 2006-2014

Sample description over time

	Table 1: Sample description. 2006-2014					
Year	Districts surveyed	Villages surveyed	Households surveyed	Number Age 3-5	of children Age 6-14	surveyed Age 15-16
2006	31	915	18543	9168	30532	6087
2007	32	959	18934	8076	35771	5481
2008	32	938	18887	7901	32805	5301
2009	32	931	18499	7636	30156	5613
2010	32	950	19039	7767	29898	5644
2011	31	925	18483	7129	29045	5536
2012	32	943	18963	7124	27208	5013
2013	32	947	19033	6890	25067	5094
2014	32	939	19128	6651	24605	4890

Each year from 2006 to 2014,* ASER has collected data for a representative sample of children from every state and almost every rural district in India. On average ASER has reached over 560 districts each year, surveying an average of 650,000 children in more than 16,000 villages across the country. Information on their schooling status, basic reading and basic arithmetic ability was collected every year. In addition, children's ability to read English was assessed during four ASER rounds (2007, 2009, 2012 and 2014).

ASER Trends Over Time provides a summary of trends in selected variables in each of these four domains over this nine-year period.

*ASER 2005 is not included because of differences in sampling methodology.

Annual Status of Education Report ASER 2012 Escilitated by PRATHAM













Note: Data collection for the ASER survey is carried out in the household. Information on the type of school (government or private) that a child is enrolled in, is self-reported by households.

Enrollment over time

Out of school children 2006-2014

	Table 2: % Children age 6-14 not enrolled in school, by gender. 2006-2014						
	Во	ys	Gir	ls	All chil	dren	
Year	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan	
2006	5.8	7.8	7.5	14.8	6.6	10.8	
2007	3.8	4.5	4.6	9.3	4.2	6.5	
2008	3.8	4.7	4.8	10.3	4.3	7.1	
2009	3.6	4.5	4.5	9.2	4.0	6.6	
2010	3.2	4.1	3.8	8.0	3.4	5.8	
2011	3.1	3.0	3.6	6.4	3.3	4.5	
2012	3.1	3.3	3.9	7.2	3.5	5.1	
2013	3.1	3.8	3.5	8.0	3.3	5.8	
2014	2.9	3.3	3.7	7.8	3.3	5.4	

Private school enrollment 2006-2014

	Table 3: % Children age 6-14 enrolled in private schools, by gender. 2006-2014					
	Вс	ys	Gi	rls	All ch	ildren
Year	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan
2006	20.2	28.0	17.0	21.6	18.7	25.2
2007	20.8	29.5	17.6	23.0	19.3	26.7
2008	24.6	36.2	20.3	28.4	22.6	32.7
2009	23.3	33.4	19.9	26.5	21.8	30.4
2010	25.5	37.0	21.7	28.9	23.7	33.4
2011	28.0	39.2	23.0	29.8	25.6	35.1
2012	31.5	47.0	25.2	34.1	28.3	41.1
2013	32.2	45.4	25.5	32.6	29.0	39.5
2014	34.5	49.0	26.9	34.2	30.8	42.1









Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.

Table 4: % Children in Std III who can read at least a Std I

Reading over time

level text. 2006-2014

2013

2014

Std III Reading levels 2006-2014

	Year	All India	Rajasthan
Annual Status of Education Report ASER 2012 = Facilitated by FRATHAM	2006	48.1	38.4
	2007	49.2	35.8
	2008	50.6	41.6
	2009	46.6	34.5
	2010	45.7	35.5
	2011	40.4	31.7
	2012	38.8	30.7

Table 5: % Children in Std III who can read at least a Std I level text, by school type. 2006-2014					
Year	Govt.	schools	Pvt. s	chools	
Teal	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan	
2006	45.8	31.6	58.4	53.9	
2007	46.7	28.7	61.7	53.8	
2008	46.9	31.5	63.9	60.2	
2009	43.8	25.8	58.2	52.1	
2010	42.5	27.2	57.6	50.3	
2011	35.2	21.9	56.3	49.0	
2012	32.4	15.9	55.3	51.6	
2013	32.6	22.6	59.6	56.2	
2014	31.8	21.5	59.0	56.5	

Std V Reading levels 2006-2014

40.2

40.3

37.2

37.6

Table 6: % Children in Std V who can read a Std II level text. 2006-2014				
Year	All India	Rajasthan		
2006	53.1	56.0		
2007	58.9	50.9		
2008	56.3	52.1		
2009	52.9	44.9		
2010	53.7	51.0		
2011	48.3	42.8		
2012	46.9	46.8		
2013	47.0	49.2		
2014	48.1	46.6		

	Children in Std V who nool type. 2006-2014	can read a St	d II level
	Govet schools	Dut sch	ools

Year	Govt. schools		Pvt. schools	
rear	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan
2006	51.4	52.2	60.8	67.9
2007	56.7	45.6	69.0	66.4
2008	53.1	45.1	67.9	66.5
2009	50.3	40.1	63.1	56.6
2010	50.7	44.2	64.2	64.5
2011	43.8	33.9	62.7	59.1
2012	41.7	33.3	61.2	65.0
2013	41.1	35.8	63.3	68.3
2014	42.2	34.4	62.5	65.4











Reading Tool राजू नाम का एक लड़का था। मेरे चाचा की शादी है। उसकी एक बड़ी बहन व एक सबके नए कपड़े बने हैं। छोटा भाई था। उसका भाई गाँव बहुत मेहमान आ रहे हैं। के पास के विद्यालय में पढ़ने घर में धूम-धाम है। जाता था। वह खूब मेहनत करता था। उसकी बहन बहुत बड़ा अच्छी खिलाड़ी थी। उसे लंबी रोज दौड़ लगाना अच्छा लगता था। पानी चूना वे तीनों रोज़ साथ-साथ चलो नहीं मौज-मस्ती करते थे। देर कौन



Arithmetic over time

Std III Arithmetic levels 2007-2014*

Table 8: % Children in Std III who can do at least subtraction. 2007-2014				
Year	All India	Rajasthan		
2007	42.4	30.7		
2008	38.9	28.5		
2009	39.1	27.0		
2010	36.3	28.7		
2011	30.0	21.5		
2012	26.4	18.8		
2013	26.1	23.3		
2014	25.4	21.5		

Table 9: % Children in Std III who can do at least subtraction, by school type. 2007-2014					
V	Govt. :	schools	Pvt. schools		
Year	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan	
2007	40.2	23.6	53.9	48.2	
2008	35.4	18.3	51.8	47.6	
2009	36.5	18.8	49.7	43.7	
2010	33.2	21.6	47.8	41.2	
2011	25.2	12.5	44.6	37.3	
2012	19.8	6.2	43.4	36.6	
2013	18.9	9.9	44.6	40.9	
2014	17.3	8.7	43.4	36.6	

Std V Arithmetic levels 2007-2014*

Table 10: % Children in Std V who can do division. 2007-2014				
Year	All India	Rajasthan		
2007	42.5	37.1		
2008	37.1	33.1		
2009	38.1	31.5		
2010	36.2	32.7		
2011	27.6	23.8		
2012	24.9	21.2		
2013	25.6	27.5		
2014	26.1	23.6		

Table 11: % Children in Std V who can do division, by school type. 2007-2014					
Year	Govt.	schools	Pvt. schools		
rear	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan	
2007	41.0	31.5	49.4	53.4	
2008	34.4	25.9	47.1	48.1	
2009	36.1	25.7	46.2	45.6	
2010	33.9	25.2	44.2	47.8	
2011	24.5	15.0	37.7	39.6	
2012	20.3	9.9	37.8	36.4	
2013	20.8	15.2	38.9	45.1	
2014	20.7	12.0	20.2	/11 2	

SER	20)(19	
	bу			A M

अंक पहचान 1–9	संख्या पहचान 10-99		ाटाव	भाग
3 7	65 3	8 41 - 13	64 - 48	7) 928 (
1 4	92 2	84 _ 49	73 - 36	6)769(
8 2	47 7	56 - 37	31 - 13	
0 2	54 8	7		8) 987 (
5 9	29 1	45 - 18	53 - 24	4) 519(



*ASER 2006 arithmetic results are not comparable to the subsequent years because of a change in the assessment tool. Hence this data has not been included in the above tables.



Data has not been presented where sample size was insufficient.



English over time

Std V English reading levels 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Annual Status of Education Report ASER 2012 ই

Table 12: % Children in Std V who can read at least words. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014				
Year	All India	Rajasthan		
2007	59.4	58.1		
2009	56.7	50.1		
2012	49.0	44.9		
2014	49.2	41.8		

Table 13: % Children in Std V who can read at least words, by school type. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014				
Year	Govt. schools		Pvt. schools	
Teal	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan
2007	56.7	51.2	72.2	78.0
2009	53.3	43.3	70.1	66.7
2012	41.4	29.0	70.1	66.4
2014	39.7	27.2	72.4	64.0

Annual Status of Education Report SRR 20112 ASER 20112

Table 14: % Children in Std V who can read sentences. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014				
Year	All India	Rajasthan		
2007	28.0	21.2		
2009	25.7	17.7		
2012	22.6	14.8		
2014	24.1	15.3		

Table 15: % Children in Std V who can read sentences, by school type. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014				
Year	Govt. schools		Pvt. schools	
rear	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan
2007	24.7	14.8	44.1	39.6
2009	21.9	13.0	40.4	29.3
2012	15.4	5.1	42.4	27.8
2014	14.9	5.4	46.5	30.4

Annual Status of Education Report

ASER 2010

Facilitated by PRATHAM

Std VII English reading levels 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014

Annual Status				
असर	γ	ነሰ	n	
ASER	Λ	IJ	7	
acilitated	hv	PRA	THE	

Table 16: % Children in Std VII who can read sentences. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014				
Year	All India	Rajasthan		
2007	53.8	52.8		
2009	49.1	46.7		
2012	39.8	32.6		
2014	38.8	32.6		

Table 17: % Children in Std VII who can read sentences, by school type. 2007, 2009, 2012, 2014				
Year	Govt. schools		Pvt. schools	
rear	All India	Rajasthan	All India	Rajasthan
2007	50.9	47.5	64.4	69.0
2009	46.1	40.9	59.5	60.9
2012	33.8	20.5	55.9	50.4
2014	31.4	22.1	58.1	47.8









